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E-mail: dentistry@du.edu.sa — cdt.deanoffice@du.edu.sa

Webpage: dau.edu.sa/dentistry

P.O Box 45152, Riyadh 11512 Northern Ring Road, Exit 7
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Dean’s office: +966114949307
Vice Dean’s office: +966114949315
Saudi Board Programs: +966114949132
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E-mail: dentistry@du.edu.sa — cdt.deanoffice@du.edu.sa
Webpage: dau.edu.sa/dentistry
P.O Box 45152, Riyadh 11512 Northern Ring Road, Exit 7
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Vice Dean’s office: +966114949315
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First Semester 2023-2024 (1445) " Day | Gregorian | Hiri

Preparation and Readiness to Start Classes Sunday 20/08/2023 4/2/1445
Registration, Drop, Add, Block Removal, Transfers and Classes Begin. Sunday 27/8/2023 11/2/1445
Last Day for Transfers; Last Day for Registration; Last Day for Thursday 31/8/2023 15/2/1445
Postponement.
Add and drop with 50% deduction; Late Registration and Block Removal. Sunday 3/9/2023 18/2/1445
Last. Day for Dropping Courses Without Permanent Record. Last Day for Thursday 7/9/2023 22/2/1445
Registration and Block Removal.
First Day for Dropping Course(s) with a Grade of “W”. Sunday 10/9/2023 25/2/1445
National Day Holiday. Sunday 24/9/2023 9/3/1445
Opening of the Admission’ Period for the Second Semester 2023-2024 Sunday 1/10/2023 16/3/1445
(1445).
Beginning of First Midterm Exams. Sunday 1/10/2023 16/3/1445
End of First Midterm Exams Sunday 8/10/2023 23/3/1445
Long Weekend. Thursday 2/11/2023 18/4/1445
Beginning of Second Midterm Exams. Sunday 5/11/2023 21/4/1445
End of Second Midterm Exams Sunday 12/11/2023  28/4/1445
M|d-§emester Vacation of 1st Semester for Students Starts from the End Thursday 16/11/2023 2/5/1445
of this Day
Classes resume After Mid-Semester Vacation of 1st Semester for Sunday 26/11/2023 12/5/1445
Students.
Last Day for Dropping Course(s) with a Grade of “W” and Last Day for
Withdrawal from all Courses with a Grade of “W”. clpelozestyy dpjeaid Afayiani
Long Weekend. Sunday 17/12/2023 4/6/1445
Beginning of Early Registration for the Second Semester 2023-2024 Monday 18/12/2023 5/6/1445
(1445).
Final Exams begin for UPP. Monday 18/12/2023 5/6/1445
Last Day of Final Exams for UPP. Sunday 24/12/2023 11/6/1445
Beginning of Final Exams for All Colleges including Masters. Monday 25/12/2023 12/6/1445
Last Day for Final Exams for all Colleges including Masters; Thursday 4/1/2024 22/6/1445
Begl’nnlng of the Mid-Year Vacation for students after the End of this Thursday 4/1/2024 22/6/1445
Day’s Exam.
Last Day for the Colleges’ Councils to Submit Recommendations of
1/202 2 1
Granting Degrees to the University Council Tuesday 9/1/2024 7/06/1445
E-mail: dentistry@du.edu.sa — cdt.deanoffice@du.edu.sa Dean’s office: +966114949307
Webpage: dau.edu.sa/dentistry Vice Dean’s office: +966114949315 2(©) coT_DAU

P.O Box 45152, Riyadh 11512 Northern Ring Road, Exit 7 Saudi Board Programs: +966114949132
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Second Semester 2023-2024 (1445) . Day |Gregorian | Hijri |

Registration, Drop, Add, Block Removal, Transfers and Classes Begin. Sunday
Last Day for Transfers; Last Day for Registration; Last Day for Postponement. Thursday
Add and drop with 50% deduction; Late Registration and Block Removal. Sunday
Last Day for Dropping Courses Without Permanent Record. Last Day for

Registration and Block Removal. Thursday
Long Weekend. Sunday
First Day for Dropping Course(s) with a Grade of “W”. Monday
Beginning of First Midterm Exams. Sunday
End of First Midterm Exams Sunday
The beginning of the Admission’s Periods for the Summer Semester 2023- Sunday
2024 (1445) and the First Semester 2024-2025 (1446).

Foundation Day Holiday and Mid-Semester Vacation of 2" Semester for Ty
Students Starts from the End of this Day.

Classes resume After Mid-Semester Vacation of 2nd Semester for Students. = Sunday
Beginning of Eid AI.-Fitr Vac Beginning of Eid Al-Fitr Vacation for students T
after the End of This Day.

Classes resume after Eid Al-Fitr Vacation Monday
Beginning of Second Midterm Exams. Sunday
End of Second Midterm Exams Sunday
Long Weekend. Thursday
Lafst Day for Dropping Course(s? with a Grade of “W” and Last Day for Tuesday
Withdrawal from all Courses with a Grade of “W”.

Beginning of Early Registration for the Summer Semester 2023-2024 (1445).  Sunday
Final Exams begin for UPP. Sunday
Last Day of Final Exams for UPP. Thursday
Beginning of Final Exams for All Colleges including Masters. Sunday
Last Day for Final Exams for all Colleges including Masters. Thursday
Beginning of the End-Year Vacation for students after the end of this Day’s

Exam. Thursday
Last Day for the Colleges’ Councils to Submit Recommendations of Granting Tuesday

Degrees to the University Council.

Dean’s office: +966114949307
Vice Dean’s office: +966114949315
Saudi Board Programs: +966114949132

E-mail: dentistry@du.edu.sa — cdt.deanoffice@du.edu.sa
Webpage: dau.edu.sa/dentistry
P.O Box 45152, Riyadh 11512 Northern Ring Road, Exit 7

14/1/2024 2/7/1445

18/1/2024 6/7/1445

21/1/2024 9/7/1445

25/1/2024 13/7/1445
28/1/2024 16/7/1445
29/1/2024  17/7/1445
11/2/2024 1/8/1445

18/2/2024 8/8/1445

18/2/2024 8/8/1445

22/2/2024 12/8/1445
3/3/2024 22/8/1445
28/3/2024 18/9/1445
15/4/2024 6/10/1445
21/4/2024 12/10/1445
28/4/2024 15/10/1445
2/5/2024 18/10/1445
14/5/2024 6/11/1445
19/5/2024 11/11/1445
19/5/2024 11/11/1445
23/5/2024 15/11/1445
26/5/2024 18/11/1445
6/6/2024 29/11/1445
6/6/2024 29/11/1445
11/6/2024  5/12/1445
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Summer Semester 2023-2024 (1445) m

Registration, Drop, Add, Block Removal, Transfers and Classes Begin. Sunday 23/6/2024 17/12/1445
Last Day for Transfers; Last Day for Registration; Last Day for Thursday 27/6/2024  21/12/1445
Postponement.

Add and drop with 50% deduction; Late Registration and Block Removal. Sunday 30/6/2024 24/12/1445
Last Day for Dropping Courses Without Permanent Record. Last Day for

Registration and Block Removal Tuesday 2/7/2024 26/12/1445
First Day for Dropping Course(s) with a Grade of “W”. Wednesday 3/7/2024  27/12/1445
Beginning of Early Registration for the First Semester 2024-2025 (1446). Sunday 21/7/2023 15/1/1446
Beginning of Midterm Exams. Sunday 21/7/2024 15/1/1446
End of Midterm Exams. Sunday 28/7/2024 22/1/1446
Last Day for Dropping Course(s) with a Grade of “W” and Last Day for

Withdrawal from all Courses with a Grade of “W”. UELEY EiE gues REES
Beginning of Final Exams. Sunday 11/8/2024 7/2/1446
Last day for Final Exams. Thursday 15/8/2024 11/2/1446
Classes begin for the First Semester 2024-2025 (1446). Sunday 18/8/2024 14/2/1446

E-mail: dentistry@du.edu.sa — cdt.deanoffice@du.edu.sa Dean’s office: +966114949307
Webpage: dau.edu.sa/dentistry Vice Dean’s office: +966114949315 a@ CDT_DAU
P.O Box 45152, Riyadh 11512 Northern Ring Road, Exit 7 Saudi Board Programs: +966114949132




2023 August
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22

23

Preparation and Readiness to Start Classes

24

27

Registration, Drop, Add,
Block Removal, Transfers
and Classes Begin

28

29

30

31

Last Day for Transfers; Last
Day for Registration; Last
Day for Postponement

03

04

Notes:
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Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
27 28 29 30 31 01 02

03 04 05 06 07 08 09

Add and drop with 50%

Last Day for Dropping Courses

deduction; Late Without Permanent Record. Last
Registration and Block Day for Registration and Block
Removal Removal
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
First Day for

Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W”

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

National Day Holiday

01 02 Notes:



2023 October

Opening of the Admission’ Period
for the Second Semester 2023-
2024 (1445) - Beginning of First
Midterm Exams

01 02 03 04
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sl blglimg e

05

08

End of First Midterm
Exams

09

10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

22

23

24

25

26

29

30

31

01

02

05

06

Notes:




2023 November

Sunday
29 30

05 06

Beginning of Second
Midterm Exams

12 13
End of Second

Midterm Exams

19 20

26 27

Classes resume After Mid-
Semester Vacation of 1st
Semester for Students

03 04

Tuesday

31

07

14

21

28

Notes:

Wednesday
01

08

15

22

29

Thursday
02

Long Weekend

09

16

Mid-Semester Vacation
of 1st Semester for
Students Starts from
the End of this Day

23

30

03

10

17

24

01

rogl=ll jla d=ola

Dar Al Uloom University

Saturday

04
11
18
25

02



2023

Sunday

26
03
10

17

Long Weekend

24

Last Day of Final
Exams for UPP

31

December

Monday Tuesday
27 28

04 05
11 12

18 19

Beginning of Early Registration
for the Second Semester 2023-
2024 (1445) - Final Exams
begin for UPP

25 26

Beginning of Final
Exams for All Colleges
including Masters

01 Notes:

Wednesday
29

06

13

Last Day for Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W” and Last Day
for Withdrawal from all Courses
with a Grade of “W”

20

27

Thursday

30

07

14

21

28

01

08

15

22

29

Friday
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Saturday

02
09
16
23

30



2024 January

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday
31 01 02 03

07 08 09 10

Last Day for the Colleges’
Councils to Submit
Recommendations of Granting
Degrees to the University Council

14 15 16 17

2nd Semester - Registration,
Drop, Add, Block Removal,
Transfers and Classes Begin

21 22 23 24

Add and drop with 50%
deduction; Late Registration
and Block Removal

28 29 30 31

First Day for
Long Weekend Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W”

04 05 Notes:

Thursday
04

Last Day for Final Exams for all
Colleges including Masters -
Beginning of the Mid-Year
Vacation for students after the
End of this Day’s Exam

11

18

Last Day for Transfers; Last
Day for Registration; Last
Day for Postponement

25

Last Day for Dropping Courses
Without Permanent Record. Last
Day for Registration and Block
Removal

01

05

12

19

26

02

Friday
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Saturday

06
13
20
27

03



2024 February

Sunday
28

04

11

Beginning of First
Midterm Exams

18

End of First Midterm Exams -
The beginning of the Admission’s
Periods for the Summer Semester

2023-2024 (1445) and the First

Semester 2024-2025 (1446)

25

03

29

05

12

19

26

04

Monday

Tuesday

30

06

13

20

27

Notes:

Wednesday
31

07

14

21

28

Thursday
01

08

15

22

Foundation Day Holiday and Mid-
Semester Vacation of 2nd
Semester for Students Starts from
the End of this Day

29

02

09

16

23

01
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Saturday

03

Friday

10

17

24

02



2024 March

Sunday
25

03

Classes resume After Mid-
Semester Vacation of 2nd
Semester for Students

10

17

24

31

26

04

11

18

25

01

Tuesday

27

05

12

19

26

Notes:

Wednesday

28

06

13

20

27

Thursday
29

07

14

21

28

Beginning of Eid Al-Fitr Vac
Beginning of Eid Al-Fitr
Vacation for students after
the End of This Day

01

08

15

22

29

Friday
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Saturday

02
09
16
23

30



2024

April

31 01 02 03
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04
07 08 09 10 11
14 15 16 17 18
Classes resume after
Eid Al-Fitr Vacation
21 22 23 24 25
Beginning of Second
Midterm Exams
28 29 30 01 02
End of Second
Midterm Exams
05 06 Notes:




2024

Sunday
28

05
12

19

Beginning of Early Registration
for the Summer Semester 2023-
2024 (1445) - Final Exams
begin for UPP

26

Beginning of Final
Exams for All Colleges
including Masters

02

May

29

06

13

20

27

03

Monday

Tuesday

30

07

14

Last Day for Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W” and Last Day
for Withdrawal from all Courses
with a Grade of “W”.

21

28

Notes:

Wednesday
01

08

15

22

29

Thursday
02

Long Weekend

09

16

23

Last Day of Final
Exams for UPP

30

03

10

17

24

31

Friday
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Saturday

04
11
18
25

01



2024

Sunday

26
02
09
16

23

Summer semester -
Registration, Drop, Add,
Block Removal, Transfers and
Classes Begin

30

Add and drop with 50%
deduction; Late Registration
and Block Removal

June

27

03

10

17

24

01

Monday

Tuesday

28

04

11

Last Day for the Colleges’
Councils to Submit
Recommendations of Granting
Degrees to the University Council

18

25

Notes:

Wednesday
29

05

12

19

26

Thursday

30

06

Last Day for Final Exams for all
Colleges including Masters -
Beginning of the End-Year
Vacation for students after the
end of this Day’s Exam

13

20

27

Last Day for Transfers; Last
Day for Registration; Last
Day for Postponement

31

07

14

21

28

>
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Saturday

01
08
15
27

29



2024

Sunday

30
07
14

21

Beginning of Early Registration

for the First Semester 2024-2025

(1446) - Beginning of Midterm
Exams

28

End of Midterm
Exams

04

July

Monday
01

08
15
22
29

05

Tuesday

02

Last Day for Dropping Courses
Without Permanent Record. Last
Day for Registration and Block
Removal

09

16

23

30

Notes:

Wednesday

03

First Day for
Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W”

10

17

24

31

Thursday

04

11

18

25

01

05

12

19

26

02
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Saturday

06

Friday

13

20

27

03



2024 August =
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28 29 30 31

01

04 05 06 07 08

Last Day for Dropping Course(s)
with a Grade of “W” and Last Day
for Withdrawal from all Courses
with a Grade of “W”

11 12 13 14 15

Beginning of Final Last day for Final
Exams Exams

18 19 20 21 22

Classes begin for the
First Semester 2024-
2025 (1446)

25 26 27 28 29

01 02 Notes:
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